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

HOME OFFICE
2206 E. OLIVE
COMPTON
NE 8-6102
FR 6-9676

Eve. onl y

1628 Gramercy FA 8-5368

PART TIME

Service Associates

SECTY’S to $420 mo. |

“The jop 10 fit the

person, the person to
fit the job.”

TORRANCE
PERSONNEL
AGENCY

COLLECTOR

MUST BE:
Experienced, Ag-
gressive, Neat
Appearing
APPLY AT

1406 Cravens Ave.

TORRANCE

AGENCY
FA 8-9590
1623 Cravens Ave.
TORRANCE

ministravti Legal, Ene
!lAL J v(‘.!
nteriess Orlmr

B.E.S.. AGENCY

A3 Se. Pac. Cst. Mwy., Redonde
013 Manhattan Ave. Mon’hoﬁnn

Resl Estate Loans

e e e e e

FA 1-1544 DA 3.3555

$ We Buy $
2nd Trust Deeds
14135 So. Verment -
Gardena

Torrance

Income Tax oo hidan i

. wi i
S.N'c. LL DO monmc l;n”‘ :;omo or
3443

Bnl Estate l,um

baby sit, 151 W,
3145 . 182nd St FA &
Torrance

Y'Aculty l~”l‘

TIRED PAYING RENT? Leok in the
Torrance Press classified for
droaming of »f

GENERAL O

Administra Iv.,

72 |

Homes for Sale 86 J{omes for Sale 86 Homes for Sale

Heomes for Sale

3 GROUPS OF TWO-STORY

FAIRYTALE HOMES
'@ Best $$$ Value of Today
® 3 Price Ranges-3 Locations

Open Daily and Sunday

% Deluxe Models | Budget Models
in Torrance On Budlong | on 186th Street
3-Bdrms., At ¥32nd St | & New Hampshire

Baths & |
Fa:wilysRm. | 4 Bedrooms
2 Baths

Includes WESTERN HOLLY builtin

range and oven. Over 1600 sa. ft of
Includes WESTERN HOLLY builtin
range and oven—The high bullding

luxury living. Landscaping, cement
drives, Has svery wanted feature in- |

standards, practical architecture and
fine floor planning of Fairytale

cluding 1tallan  marble, perimeter

heating, acoustical cellings. Must be
| Homes is evident everywhere in this
group A tremendous value for the |

Inspected 1o appreciate the ftrue
\ FULL PRICE OF ONLY

""" $2250 Dn.
$17,950
$2500

$22,150 to $22,500 |
Near New Civic
Center—Opposite |
‘ DOWN ,
of Fairyiale Homes are sefing. rap. | You'll NEVER

Super Deluxe

4 Bedrooms
2 Baths

Again Fairytale Homes excellence
prevalls in these lowest priced mod- |
els, Forced air heat, acoustic ceil- |
ings, natural cabinets, fan over stove. |
WESTERN HOLLY bullt-in gas range |
and oven optional with no added |
down payment

LOW AS

$995 Dn.

Full Price
From $16,950

find more for vmvrj
SEE OPEN |

|
|
|
|

MODELS.

THE

Park Site and
blocks fo Madrona. North on Madrona | Idly. Don’t delay inspection of OPEN | home investment dollar,

Attention

BARGAIN
HUNTERS

$13,995 F.P.

Southwest Park

tile stall shower and
floors, wardrobe
closets, disposal. Real tile, large

double garage, block wall fence
and newly redecor. 4% %% loan to
vet or non-vet. $82 per month, in
cluding taxes and ins. 2 years old

Ready Realty

3 bedroom,
bath, hardwood

‘22601 Hawthorne Blvd

FR 5-9552

20714 Hawthorne BI. ‘

FR 6-3468

'NEW

Custom Built Home

N. Torrance

best
of

over 30
STEIN

five

Southern California's
known quality builder
fine homes for
years, GEORGE
KAMP, offering
more now under construc
tion south of 182nd St. en
Gramercy & Dorman Ave.
Talk to William Partello

DA 3-2911

Chet Palmer,
Realtor

$995 DOWN

IS

3-Bdrm., 2-Bath |

| JAY C

Gl Resale

/i

4140
Exceptional home located
sirable Southwoods. The
has just been completely
rated, and home Is in
condition Beautifully
both front and back.
MUST SELL CALL

FR 5.0532
FR 4-0506
CHOICE

in

redeco

"HOME FINDERS”
$950 Down - Yacant |

3-Bedroom home lot. Hardwood floors. kitehen. |
$10,950 full price.

Money Wanted!
3-Bedroom, 1§ Baths

le.- Choige Tarrance location, Natural cabinets. Rear living
aflo slab. Ciader block fenced vard. Wall-toswall carpeting In
Near schools and shopping. All this

Swimming Pool
to Model Homes. MODELS TODAY!
Southwood |

RIS S ante Bl e s |
Ask About Our “Home Trade-in Plan’’ -- Save Money!
CALL ANYTIME -- FR 9-4348 . DA 3-7110 - DA 3-0793
Mere is a real exceptional home.
3 bedroom, 2 bathi, hardwood firs.,

Large view Large

wall to wall carpet, disposal, knot- |
ty- pine cabinets, wardrobe closets, |
real - tile, tHermo. .controlied heat,
and newly redecorated, large de-
fached double garage and
4% % loan to vet or non-vet,

$2000 down. $112 per mo. Includes
principal, Interest, taxes and ins,

Ready Realty

20714 Hawthorne BI.
FR 6-3468
22601 Hawthorne Bl.
FR 5-9552

Gl Re
room
living reom, dinine room and hall.
for 31195 down. Vacant,

FREE RENTAL SERVICE

PAUL H. HILL, Realtor

4509 TORRANCE BLVD.
FR 6-3555 FR 6 6511

$995 DOWN

Here is a lovely 3 bedroom home
on a large corner lot. Has a
tile stall shower and bath, hard-
wood floors, disposal, wall to wall
carpeting, wardrobe
tile and knotty cabinets, large de-
tached oarage and near schools
and shopping. 4'5% loan to vet
and non-vet, $995 down.

Ready Realty

20714 Hawthorne Blvd.
FR. 6-3468
22601 Hawthorne Blvd.
FR, 5-9552

Really, Really Nice

This 3 bedroem home is complete,

WILMINGTON

$695 Down — $995 Down
NEW 3-BEDROOM HOMES

Not a Tract — These Homes Are on
Scattered Lots

hardwood, bath heater, deluxe features, Garage. Fully improved
lofs., Near all schools, markets. Salesman at

1218 W, DON ST.

(Near corner of Lomita Bivd, and Wilminglon Bivd.)

Opon Dau'y or Phone OS 67176 evenmqr

b e

Business Zone
On Pacific Ceast Highway. Ideal
for small business 2-Bedroom home
on property. Total price, 38000,

Owner Lost Job

Must spcrifice J-bedroosm home in
hills,

JARVIS
REALTY

1828 Pacific Coast Hwy.
FA 8-4575

OPEN HOUSE
Sunday | to 5
5117 Beran St., Tor.

Fecnal Price

closet, real

Thle,

DREAM HOME

Near Scheols and Shopping
2:bdrm. newly  redecorated, hard-
wood floors, bulltin  renge and |
oven, nice patio. This place is Im- |
maculate. Must see 1o appreciate. |
Full price $11,950, down payment
$2700. Monthly $89.50 |
incl. tax and

newly redecorated
faronghoui, Alock
surrounds
landscaped

dining  room,

an’ imm:rulate
wall fence compretely
the lovely patio and
yard. Larpe double garage,
loan to vet or non-vet,
price, and then payments much
less than rent. Near schools and
shopping and in desirable
Make offer,

20714 Hawthorne
FR 6-3468

payments
Insurance, |

LOT i

We have some nice R:2, R.J lots, |
also acreage.

Roy Show Realty

2111 Pacific Coast Hwy. 22601 Hawthorne
BRANCH OFFICE

FR S-
LOMITA DA 6.2374 5-9552
Eves.: DA 65195 i

$1 500 DOWN

SPACIOUSLY
YOURS!!

Small

Down
Payment

10 . beautitul Brend new 31 bdrm.
and famlly room, 2 full baths, 2|
borms. and den or family roem, |
1%, bath, fireplaces. Built<in range,
oven, G/E. dishwashet,
radio, ‘|athe and plaster,

(Ipn
From $17,900 full .price,
2347 W, 230th St Torrance

vwnn Crenshaw and Artingfon,

$1 500 DOWN

BUYS 2-BEDROOM, 2-CAR GAR-
AGE, NEAR NEW SOUTH HIGH
SCHOOL WALL-TO-WALL CAR-
PET, LARGE CORNER LOT FULL
PRICE $10,500.

Rose Craig, Realtor

1737 PAC. C';T HWY.
LOM

DA 6- \311

Fvenings

$180 Moves You In
In Torranes area tract close-
outs, Immediate possession. No
tape. Several llke new,
3-badroom homes, Hard-
all large rooms,
painted’ walls, garage. Close
to store and .-uimnlu Agent.

21004 8. Vermont Ave.,
Torrance

Near South Bay
Shopping Center

3 bedrooms and family room, 2
baths. Bulitin steve and even. Dbl
fireplace, newly landscaped. Part

Gl Resale
42 %

Lovely  home 1ecated

May Go. shodping center.
ble oarave, hardwd. firs.,, thermo-
statically . ‘controlled heat, stall
shower, water saftener, and many
other oulstandine  features, ult
price $14,950. 1t #5n't last so call
today.

FR 4-0039
FR 5-0532

TRANSFERRED

3 Bedroom, 1% baths, corner lot,
block fenced, fireplace, carpets, de-
tached garage, Close te schools and
shopping, GI Resale, 4% "%
Full prize, $17,950

DA 4-4209 or
PL 9-7724

FOR RENT
or
SALE

Nice 3-bedroom houte
brook Ave, About Aprfl )

o OR 7-6703 :
Must Sell at Once

3-bedrm, stucce, price $10,500 or

offer. Consider first or

trust deed or all,

ment. Balance easy. Brokers wel

See at 22715 Delford. Call

key OR 84484, Owner 4130
Will Rogers, \ A, 45

3 BDRM. & DEN

Home with beamed cellin
and %, corper In north

near neaw

Gl 91 MONTH Has dou

taxes and. Insurance.
Beautiful  J-bedreom, 1%  hath;
drapes, wallito-wall carpeting With
foam rubber. padding, Paved streets,
sidevalks and curbs.

Earl Rose Realty

FR 92440

Eve.: FR 4.1762, FR 9:3623
3 bdrm., 1% bath home in cheice
location, Near schools and new
shepping center. Includes natural |
cabinets, rear  living, patle apd |

fenced vard, Chelce 44 % loan. |
Hurry for this! Try $125% down!

CONLEY
REALTY

4501 Redondo Besach Blvd,
FR 9-8493

(Across !umcu Bay Shopping

$750 Down

Buys this attractive 2 bdrm. home
on . hioh and dry let, 1 block to
school, shopping near. MWdwd, firs.
Family kitchen, Garage. Call now,

Conley Realty
4501 Redondo Beach Blvd.
FR 9-8493

Mﬂfcr_:'!_ from So. Bay Shep. Center)

inter-com
hardwood

Model af

gx

red
2 &
wood floors,

5. Bath
orfance.

L..%oum exp,
B.E.S. AGE NCY

home vou've
8 price you'll be gl 19 pay. See

fast  action, the Torrence Prass columns now,

47 Se.
813 Manhattan Ave,

|
Pac, Cot. Hwy,, Redends |
Manhattan |

G.l.. financing, Drive by 18004

Osane Ave, then call

4-8471

FR. 44148

ly fenced Double garage. Reason
ably priced,

3838 W. 176th St.

DA 32405

CAR ON YOUR MIND? See fthe
Torrance Press want ads for bin |
values' in all makes and modnh’
now.

Evenines

lovely |
landscaping and completely hncTad.\
ry |

hardwood floors, disposal, fireplace, | _

aren, |

4.Bdrm., 2-Ba+h;

on Clover: |

second |
or_ down pay- | _

airl.
accounting dept.
girls need apply

inum firm In  America

parking space,
Apply
HARVEY
ALUMINUM

62111 or

Ext. 314

$595 DOWN
Full Pr.,

Nice 3 hedroom home
Yorrance

NE

and s
Vacant,

carpeting; fenced,
schools and
sell. Call

fo see.

market
foday for

OWNER ANXIOUS
TRANSFERRED

Must sell Palos Verdes
3-bedroom home. 1'%
2300 sq. ft,
ing room, breakfast bar
bedroom has private bath
kitchen, service porch,
BBQ, w/w rugs,
built-ins galore
Suitable for pool,
mit your down,
b 5-6422

Near South Boy
Shopping Center

bedrooms and family room,

3
baths.
fireplace, newly " landscaped.
ly fenced. Double garage.

r priced,

gt nm acnon
Lots for Sale (Business

| and Residential)

4V % |
$16,500 full |

Several Fine
| Large Building

LOTS

50' to 40" frontame. 170' depth, '$7O MONTH

private street, sandy soll,

$3500 EACH

Some Financing
} Available

|. E. Rowland
REALTY
25049 Cypress
Lomita
DA 6-2160
100x200
Hawthorne
business
age

$35,000.
50x200. . .

Owner FA 8-7526

BY OWNER
60x90, A-1
62x90 A-1 cor-

ner

50x125, A-1,

Owner. |

Fiat
FA 8-7526

M2 CHOICE
mont hetween
RBlvd, BOx105
DA .6-88R0

LOTS
101 &

and 100x105

Ever, 'R

On Ver

86 }Apartmom: for Rent

| Real Esh'e Wanted

e e

de-
interior

excellent
landscaped |
VACANT.

| Mouses for Rent
’ (Unfurnished)

Opening as public relations secre-
tary for responsible well qualified | $85--2-BEDRM
Also in the engineering and
Only experienced
Excellent oppor-
tunity with fastest growing alum-
Ample

Many fringe bene-

FA 8-0660 |

e DA 44931

lo ?;0 Houus for Rent I}

in North |
Just west of Crenshaw | ==
Bivd. BBQ and patio; wall to wall
near
Must |
appointment

'FR 5-0532 FR 4-003?7

custom
years old
overall, Bar.den, din-
Master
Big
fireplace,
radio intercom,
Good sized lot

$33,750. Sub-
Principals only

Bullt-in stove and oven. Dbl
Part-
Reason ]

CLASSIFIED ADS in The Press wilt |

-

——— e Al A Al Al

Blvd.|

front-
2 block north
of Torrance Bl vd.

$17,500

$3ooo‘

$3soof
$3000 |
Corner of Meyler &|

Lomita

5.0407 |

Business Properties
; for Sale or Lease

LEASE $50 MO.

600 sa. ., M:1 zone 1 and 3 phase

1839 Torrance Bivd,

FA 8-0060
I FA 8-4311

power,

96

. ———— A Al

Apartments for Rent j
(Unfurnished) 119

e -

NEWS RELEASE

Aportments Ready for Lease

Chris Sorensen Realty announces that the new
deluxe apar menfx on Loyton Street, two blacks west
of the Jump 'n' Jack Restaurant and /or one block south
of Pacific Coast Highway at Newton Streat, Walteriay)
District of Torrance are being leased.

Each of the apartments are spacious, having large
rooms and ample wardrobe and linen space. There are
dining areas as well as breakfast space in each apart-
. Baths are all decorated in good taste with sliding
around tubs and showers. Kitchens have
beautiful natural finish wood cabinets, garbage dis
posals, fan and hood for stoves. Living rooms are all
rather large and in most cases arranged for easy furni
ture plar ement. Hardwood floors and plastered wall:
some walls papered to add to the decor. Three ¢
apartments have two bedrooms, den, service porch, and
sun deck. There are garages for each unit.

Two of the larger apartment houses will have their
own PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS.

The apartment houses are located in one of the
most desirable locations of the Torrance area according
to Mr. Sorensen. Less smoqg and foq.

Each apartment house is different in architecture’
which gives tenants no chance of getting lost.

Any information desired may be had by calling
FR 5.4405 or FR 5-2476. Ask for Chris Sorensen or
Georgia Marlow who will be the manager of the apart-
Apartments are open for inspection Saturdays
and during the week upon request.

(Un!urnishod) 119

ment

glass doors

\\Hl\

ments.
and Sundays

105 | Apartments for Rent
1 (Furnished)

Buildings to Be Moved

TO BE MOVED

20x20 office building, suitable for |
real estate, to be moved, For fur
ther information ask for Mr. Bar

™ FR 9-6813

-

120

et

NEWLY decorated apt., lge. closet
$53 including utilities Downtown
location. Adults only. 1221 El Prado

FA B8.7624

1-bedrm Go\:\:; frans
portation. Twe children gl(. 20413

S. Vermont, A l‘l%‘.

$80- 2 deroom Modorn dunléx Near
Safeway and Weﬂernm?\&'n W 213th
5-0

| $69.50Large

114

A

| Rooms for Rent 123 |

| ——

For Your Home
IN 24 HRS. CALL

MILLER & ASSOC
OR. 8-3721

| NEED A 3 bedroom house. Can |
pay cash for G.|. equity. No brok-
ers. Call OR 17130

— - -

Sforu & Offices for
Rent or Lease

| ———r e .

| SHOP BUILDING--1200 sa. ft. M-l
property. 228th and Normandie. $75
manth A\ 84474

CLASSIFIED ADS get results,

ROOMS & TRAILER FOR _ RENT
$10 week. 126 E. 215th , Torrance.
TE 41007

-

chnls, Commercial
OR. 4-3953 | ‘ Ao ST,

' PARK HOTEL

1305 Post St.
| Torrance FA. 8-9791
| REASONABLE RATES

FREE TV

| SOON TO VACATION? Sell things

- | “you can do without, get extra eash
1 easy. Phone FA 82345 for an ad-
| writer

R

— -

!

115

116

PREAHE SRR M - | Furni'urt

att, opearace, newly Il

decorated, 2 children ok. Near
Appliance Repairs

136

schools. FR, 5-5384 after 6 pm.

3-ROOM house—for aquiet and clean
couple. $55
25115 Cypress

3-BEDROOM, 1% bath, family room,
patio, built-in oven range, fireplace,
double detached garage.
FA 83221

2-BEDROOM—Near Douglas,
Water paid.
DA

| 2-BEDROOM—Newly decorated.
| 26028 Pennsylvania, Lomita.

$75 mo

We service all makes &
w0 |models of small appli
| ances.

4-8510

2-Bedroom. : Garage Large
226th and Kinard,
DU 3- RMO

[ NEW
’ yard, $95. ‘ Toasters

® Mixers

® Coffee makers

177 | @ Waffle bakers

®

(Furnilhod)

- ——r

$90 MONTH—I bdrm. house, utill-
no

¢

® Deep fryers
fles pald, adults, pets, 3657
| CLEAN, COZY 1-bedroom house. Nice | Etc.
b T | Expert Factory Trained Me
ol
Apartments for Rent |
(Unfurnished) 119 t FR 6_ 3 4-4-4
ND NEW 212 So. Pacific
BRA REDONDO BEACH
2 Bdrm. Apts.
Beautiful - Deluxe Best Buys
Watch this Column
s, Coauncry Every Week for
formica, tub

Emerald. FR  2-2587 Vacuum cleaners
'NOW READY GRIFFEY ELECTRIC
Furniture . . .
Modern
’Star Bargains”

Venetian |
room, |
enclosed, ,‘
acoustic celling, sound proofed,
large wardrobe, paneled wall |
SEE THESE BEFORE YOU RENT |

3329 174th St.
‘; DA 3- 0098

, INEW LUXURY Apts.

;1 & 2Brm., $79.50 up
l School @ Clmrrh ® Park \

Fully
blinds,
garage,

in
New Reconditioned
l Furniture & Appliances

@ Coldspot Remeou'or .o
£ Gns Rnnco

: W;uhan (Wringer)
® Automatic Washer
- GOOD BUYS BELOW
ARE BRAND NEW
@ Living Room Set
@ Bedroom Set
College @ Shoppmq ® Box Springs & Mattress . .$49.95

Royal-Yukon Apts.
| 16820 Yukon DA 3.7001 |

These Tremendous Bargains
PLUS

Many, Many More
NO MONEY DOWN
EASY CREDIT

WE DARE THEM
ALL TO MEET
OUR PRICES

DAWSON BROS.

Furniture & Appliances
809 Gardena Blvd,
Gardena
DA 3-6871

O'KEEFE & MERRITT deluxe gas
rangse, 57 model, all C.P. Auto
matic clock lite, center orill, large
e n nwmmn adjustable hroll%
BNy Head only 3
weeks just Iike new. Balance 17684
or take over bank payments of
$8.93 per month. Nothing for my
eaquity no cash needed. Next pay
ment due 45 days; free delivery
Sae at Thomas Murray Appliances
1047 West 185th Street (same a
Gardena Bivd.) 1'% blocks west of
Vermont Ave., Gardena, Open daily
10 am to & pm Thursday and Fri
day, 10 am to 8 pm. DA. 48294,

PHILCO REFRIGERATOR 1957
deluxe model. Large family size
cross-fop fresrer. Plenty of shelf
space. Dairy bar on door for eges
botties, efc. Many other extras
Stil has 5 year warranty, | o \
owe bank $168.74 or take over rv.
bank payments $8.43 per month
Nothing for my equity. No cash
needed. Nex! payment due 45 days
Dellvered free. See at Thomas
Murray Appliances, 1047  Wes
165th  Street (same as Gardena
Bivd.) 1% blocks west of Vermont,
Gardena, Open daily 10 am to &
pm  Thursday and Friday 10 em
to 8 pm. DA, 48294,

O'KEEFE & MERRITT range $40.
Lite time play gym 18; 21 inch
T.V. on swivel stand $40; Mafch-
Ing box spring and inner spring

$0 an  bicfst, set
dinette with room

See to appreciate,

Open Daily 1-6 p.m. |
Just redecorated, large 1-bedroom |
apartments, Child OK |
1547% W

Bee at 227th 8t

or
Phone PLymouth 6-1435

| $42.50--1 BDRM. duplex, stall show-
| er, disposal, washer space. 1357 W,
l 253rd S, DA 64272 |
$60 1-BEDROOM Modern; $70, 2|
badroom, eood nelahborhood. 1556
DA 45683

transpor-

W. 224th, near Waestern,

LARGE -Bedroom. Good
tation. Twe children OK.
20513 S, Vermont DA 42553

| CLEAN, 1.b3droom. 2 children OK
| $54.50. 20813 So. Vermont |
[ DA 42553 |

1-BEDROOM, partly furn.,
refrig. $6% mo. 2716 E! Dorado,
Apt. D FA 84719 |

MODERN 1 bedroom, disposal, dish
wacther, sun deck, sliding . glass
doors, snack bar, garage, $75. 4114 |
Redondo Beach, Apt. C. OS 44126

1-BEDROOM APT, $45. 1 block from
shopping area Children

1 24629% Moon St., Lomita

DA 42085

AEDROCOM APT

stove &

0K

Bulit-in stove &
oven, $45 mo. 25327 Frampton, Mar-
1 bor City. Inquire Apt. C.-2.
DA 50137

JUST COMPLETED--Spacious 1 & 2
bedroom apts. Car port Tile baths
with natural wood cabinets, Dish- |
master. Garbage disposal. $80 up,

11?01 f’rnlrlo Ave

-

partments for Rent
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| Apartments for Rent
(Furnished)

[ D .

120

-

{ MODERN furnished single and 1-
bedroom apsriments Separate
kitchen, dinette, dressing room,
large closets, wall=to-wall carpet.
ing, tile bath with tub & shower,
sutomatic washer and dryer in
laundry room. Utilities pald. FA
89250, If no answer call FR
5-8403

| MODERN

e

$35; Beautiful
divider $100
1774 Santa Fe. FA 85682,

DIVAN, CLUB CHAIR, co..ee table,
breakfast set, andirons, fire screen
FA 80482, after 6 p.m. and week
ends

and —
STUDIO COUCH-~Green stripe, no

pillows, $5. 24232 Falena ave. (2
blocks west of Weslern on 243nd |
pl.) or call DA &0079 nﬂer L)

ONE COFFEE TABLE, 2 end 'nhles
Mahogany. Never-mar tops, Like
new, FR 8273

DUNCAN PHYFE dining set, 83§,
BO% Cardap Ived |
DA 4487 |

1-BEDRM. APT,
garage. Onk floors, furnace,
showers, l-story with private
front and rear entrances. Spa-
clous lawns, $85,

JO-SANDRA GARDEN CTS.

Mgr,, 1435 W, 219 8t
FA 88502

$75--1-BDRM, Apt
‘ floors, wall furnace,
204th St

very clean, oak
1522 West
FA 81049




